

February 1st, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

Palm Desert Housing Authority submitted a participation form and was accepted as a member of OMNIA Partners on September 26th, 2012.

The OMNIA Partners Participation Number assigned to the Palm Desert Housing Authority is: 4001732.

Palm Desert Housing Authority is currently participating in OMNIA Partners Contracts with Lowes Home Centers, Inc., Home Depot U.S.A., Inc., HD Supply Facilities Maintenance, Sherwin-Williams, The Garland Company, Inc., Waxie Sanitary Supply, Quill Corporation.

Palm Desert Housing Authority has requested access to utilize the Network/Waxie contract number 2020002301 Network/Waxie Janitorial Supplies & Equipment. Palm Desert Housing Authority has been granted access to utilize the Network/Waxie Contract 2020002301, pending their board approval.

Your dedicated Member Development Manager is Caitlin Nee. Caitlin may be reached at 615-639-1651, or at caitlin.nee@omniapartners.com.

Thank you for your participation with OMNIA Partners.

Sincerely,

Bishop Theroff Manager, Member Services